(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)   (189.413)   13.866   91.382   (6.875.201)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging   -   -   -   (476.942)

23. Export   132.539   1.231.812   753.533   58.566.397

24. Import   526.414   192.062   28.675   23.252.981

53

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

 1 JANUARY – 30 SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2023

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of

30 September 2024 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 25 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 30 September 2024 and 31 December 2023, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is

presented below, secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

30 September 2024

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (633.645)   633.645   (633.645)   633.645

Secured portion from USD risk (-) (96.887)   96.887   325.765   (325.765)

USD net effect (730.532)   730.532   (307.880)   307.880

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (76.112)   76.112   (76.112)   76.112

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (98.109)   98.109   (574.151)   574.151

EUR net effect (174.221)   174.221   (650.263)   650.263

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 17.789   (17.789)   17.789   (17.789)

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) (19.673)   19.673   30.912   (30.912)

Other currency net effect (1.884)   1.884   48.701   (48.701)

Total (906.637)   906.637   (909.442)   909.442

EquityGain / Loss

54

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

 1 JANUARY – 30 SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2023

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of

30 September 2024 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 25 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2023

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation